Larger counties with Inspector General (IG) and 

Internal Auditor (IA) offices have budgets ranging from two point three billion dollars 

($2,300,000,000.00) to seven point six billion dollars ($7,600,000,000.00).  

Staff estimates the cost for an Inspector General (IG) office to be seven hundred and twelve thousand 

dollars ($712,000.00) for four (4) Full Time Employees (FTEs) with the County's current internal 

Audit (IA) office operating on a two hundred and fifty thousand-dollar ($250,000.00) budget for two 

(2) Full Time Employees (FTEs). 

Staff noted that Senior Internal Auditor Mr. Johnnie Coleman recently became a Certified Inspector 

General. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and failed, with